PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyco Electronics Logistics AG (now known as TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH)	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Services GmbH
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 20
City:	Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH 8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6287721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503615623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-361-2483

Email: mgerstne@te.com

Correspondent Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner

Address Line 1: 309 Constitution Drive

Address Line 2: Tyco Electronics Corporation, M/S R34/2A
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&B1503-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marguerite E. Gerstner
Signature:	/Marguerite E. Gerstner/
Date:	08/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=confirmatiory assignment us6287721#page1.tif source=confirmatiory assignment us6287721#page2.tif source=confirmatiory assignment us6287721#page3.tif

PATENT.

REEL: 030984 FRAME: 0645

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, now known as TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with its principal office at Amerpestrasse 3, Steinach, 9323, Switzerland, was the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,287,721 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee, Tyco Electronics Services GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with its principal office at Rheinstrasse 20, CH 8200, Schaffhausen, Switzerland, desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") reflecting the transfer of certain of Assignor's assets to Assignee, said Agreement being made September 27, 2008, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tune, now for then, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the inventions therein described and claimed, and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents of the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement and recover for past damages the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made

Signatures on following pages.

-1-

		ctivity Solutions	
	formerly known a	s Tyco Electronic	s Logistics AG
	Signed by:	Signed by:	
	Name (print): Kloso Gaechter		Driscoll A. Nino
	Date: 15. Juli 2013		15. Juli 2013
	City/Country: Steinach, Switzerland	City/Country:	Semach, Switzetland
	NOTAD	HAL CERTIFIC	'ATE
	On this day of	, before	me personally appeared
	who, being	by me duly swori	n, did depose and say that he/she is the
	Logistics AG, a corporation organized un		erly known as Tyco Electronics
	and which executed the foregoing confirm		
	thereto by order of said company.	, ,	,
	WITNESS my hand and no	otarial, this	day of
	WIII 1250 My Mala Will II		
		Nistam Dublis	· ·
11/	CAN Amiliche Beglaubigung	Notary Public	_ من ما معادمات
	Dia Control of Control of the Contro	340 296	Amtliche Beglaubigung
XI.	Schreiz white Oberniet	. /	Die Echtheit der Unterschrift von
	wird hiermit amtlich beglaubigt. Er/Sie hat sich ausgewiesen mit Puss	Beg	Die Echtheit der Unterschrift von A. Minh Oriscol, jeb. 19.07.1957 US-Staalsbürger, wht. Au
u Uni	9323 Steinach, 16. Juli 2013		Wild biermit amtlich Seglaubigt
	Der Gemeinderatsschri	elber:-Stv. 🔀 🖟	Tungs 9323 Steinach, 16. Juli 2013
	1/11		Der Gemeinderatsschreibe
	HO		/aS
	1/-6		#11
			(1,2

Tyco Electro	onics Services (GmbH /
Signed by: Name (print): Driscoll A. Nino Date: 15. Juli 2013 City/Country: Steinerch, Switzerland		Jürg Frischknecht 15. Juli 2013 Steinach, Switzerland
On this day ofwho, being by	which executed ame thereto by	ne personally appeared , did depose and say that he/she is the ration organized under the laws of the foregoing confirmatory order of said company.
Amtliche Beglaubigung Die Echtheit der Unterschrift von A. Vina Ort'scoll, geb. 13,95 US-Staatsbürger, John Au wird hiermit amtlich beglaubigt. Er/Sie hat sich ausgewiesen mit Ras 9323 Steinach, 116. Juli 2013 Der Gemeinderatssch	relber: stv	Amtliche Beglaubigung Die Echtheit der Unterschrift von Frischknech Jürg eb. 06.1351 Schweiz Mr. Reineck Wird hiermit amtlich beglaubigt. Er/Sie hat sich ausgewiesen mit Pass 9323 Steinach, 16. Juli 2013 Der Gemeinderatsschreiber: Siv.

PATENT REEL: 030984 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 08/10/2013